Darf nicht in den Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
Must not be disposed of in household waste.
SIRO Beschläge- und
Metallwarenfabrik
Spielfeldstraße 12
4452 Ternberg, Austria
Tel . +43 (0)7256.6020.0
Fax . +43 (0)7256.8932
E-Mail office@siro.at
Web . www.siro.at
© 2021 Alle Rechte
vorbehalten.
CABLE SENSOR
Product Data Sheet
SL-NBSTOUCH12-K1
PRODUCT FEATURES
	» Wired TOUCH sensor for connection to
SIRO 24V DC power supply units:
- SL-NTS24CV36W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV60W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV100W-CA
	» Sensor can be screwed on or milled in
	» Switches light ON - OFF - DIM
	» Sensor reacts when touching sensor surface
	» 2000 mm connection cable included
TECHNICAL DATA
	» Input voltage:..................................................... 12 - 24V DC
	» Output voltage:................................................. 24V DC
Sensor + Housing dimensions:
	» 	Length: ............................................................... 18,2 mm
	» Width: ................................................................. 18,2 mm
	» Height: ................................................................ 14 mm
Installation dimensions:
	» Milling diameter:................................................ 12 mm
	» Milling depth:...................................................... 18 mm
TOUCH Sensor for SIRO Power Supply
TECHNICAL DRAWING
12 mm
18 mm
18,2 mm
14 mm
17,2 mm